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Amendment 003 to the Request for Information (RFI) is issued to answer questions received during the
Contractor's Conference which was held on October 25t 2023, and to share the PowerPoint
presentation with the Industry.

PART A: QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1.

I have two questions. The first has to do with fields of expertise, because sometimes, when we receive a
request for proposals, the request specifies that the supplier must have experience in a government-
related field, i.e. have worked for a specific department or have had experience with the Government of
Canada, even though, for example, in our case, we have a lot of experience in legal translation, but not
with the Government of Canada. So, that already excludes us from the process. This is also the case for
other fields. So that's my first question. Are there any discussions around this challenge of including
suppliers who may not have a lot of translation experience for the Government of Canada in certain
fields?

And the second question is about rates. You put a lot of emphasis on the quality of the translation, but
when we receive requests for proposals, the emphasis is also on the lowest rate. | don't know how to
reconcile the two. The lowest rate, but you still want a very good translation, which sometimes requires,
always in our case, a translator and a reviser. So, there are always three people, the project manager,
three people who are involved at one level at a low rate, it's difficult. So those are my two questions.

Answer 1:

The Translation Bureau recognizes that it is difficult to get experience in certain fields, such as
parliamentary affairs. For this reason, the Bureau is looking into the possibility of setting up a training and
accreditation program to accredit new suppliers, who can then use this certification to qualify in the field of
“Spoken Language — Current Political Affairs and Parliamentary Documents” in one or both of the
Requests for Supply Arrangements (RFSA) when they are amended to add this eligibility criterion.

As part of the next update of the RFSA, Canada has decided to review the percentages used to calculate
the combined score, with a view to placing greater emphasis on the technical score. Canada is also
studying the possibility of using a median for the financial evaluation in order to eliminate financial bids
that are too high or too low. These measures should have an impact on quality.

The Translation Bureau is looking to replenish its pool of suppliers with spoken-language translation
skills, among others, and is looking for suppliers who can translate in multiple non-specialized fields, so-
called "super generalists”. It is therefore understood that new suppliers will have to be considered, and
we will give them the chance to qualify through a training session followed by an accreditation exam.

Question 2:

You seem to have two fields now: one is for the Spoken Language and the other is Parliamentary
Documents. Do you put out contracts for one or the other? So, if one doesn't feel like staying up all night
to translate Hansard, Parliamentary Documents sound like a relatively less hectic endeavour. So, is it
possible to bid on just parliamentary contracts? And Parliamentary Documents do have tight deadlines,
you said? So, in either field, you're saying we might have to work overnight? How long are the contracts
that you give freelancers in either of these fields? Are they half the year or the whole year, September to
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June? And | know you don't like talking about rates too much, but you know, if we are working overnight
producing top quality translation, what's the market these days for that?

Answer 2:

New suppliers wishing to obtain a Supply Arrangement (SA) will be able to decide whether they wish to
qualify in one or both fields. Once the qualification process has been completed and an SA has been
awarded, suppliers will be invited to bid on subsequent tenders for the fields/tiers/language combinations
for which they are qualified. Tenders may be for evening, daytime or weekend contracts, as appropriate.
Suppliers are asked to familiarize themselves with the terms and conditions of subsequent calls for tender
and determine whether or not they wish to submit a bid.

Suppliers with an existing SA who are qualified in the Parliamentary field will automatically be qualified in
the two new fields, unless they do not wish to be.

The duration of contracts varies according to the needs of the Translation Bureau. In general, the initial
contract period is from one to three years, with the possibility of extending contracts by one or two
additional years.

Canada cannot answer the question concerning rates for translation services, as it has no control over
translation market prices.

Question 3:

We are a supplier for the Translation Bureau, but not in the parliamentary field. You say that you train
translators, and once we've passed the test, we're approved and certified, so we can bid on contracts.
What would the volume be? Are we talking about Tier 1, Tier 2, Tier 3? Is it based on the number of
translators who will be trained and who pass the test? Because | think that depending on what you're
saying, which is important for a supplier, we often say to clients, if the volume is sustained, the team will
stay the same so they can learn, acquire expertise, culture and terminology. When things go up and
down, it's more difficult. Have you considered using artificial intelligence in your processes?

Answer 3:

Subsequent calls for tender may be issued at tier 1, 2 or 3, depending on the needs of the Translation
Bureau. The Bureau's needs are not based on the number of translators who pass the exam, but on the
volume of words to be translated. In that regard, it is always difficult to predict volumes, as the work of
Parliament varies according to current events and the legislative program under consideration. The aim of
training and accreditation is to enable new suppliers to familiarize themselves with the requirements of
parliamentary translation and be qualified to offer their services.

As far as artificial intelligence is concerned, we are currently examining how it can be integrated into our
operations, taking quality requirements and security considerations into account.

Question 4.

I had two questions. The first has to do with the priorities you mentioned earlier: priority 1, priority 2, and
so on. | understand that your internal clients, priority 1, for example, could submit documents to you at 8
a.m. and you'd have to deliver 36 hours later, right? At what point during that timeframe do you contact a
supplier, a freelancer, me, for example, to say, well, I've received this document, and how much time do
we have during this 36-hour window? My other question concerns, as it happens, 2 or 3 people before me
were talking about prices, pricing conditions, and in terms of suggestions, obviously you've been in this



Supply Arrangement No. - N° de I'arrangement Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

EN966-140305/L 001 526zf
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
20140305 526zf EN996-140305

business for a very long time, and so have your colleagues, I'd like to know, could you possibly offer a
package, or work on a package basis? Is that something that could be considered?

Answer 4:

In the very specific context of the priorities outlined during the presentation, these deadlines are imposed
on us hy the client, based on the committees’ requirements to carry out their work. Freelance work is
assigned in accordance with the daily capacity stipulated in the supplier's contract to ensure that we can
meet the deadline.

As to the possibility of offering a package, that is the kind of proposal we want to receive following our
Request for information (RFI). We invite you to submit your ideas as to how you could offer your services
so that we can meet our client's needs.

Question 5:

| am an old-timer in the Parliamentary Documents section so it's good to be back in this environment, it's
kind of fun! I have a few specific questions. | have been a freelancer since the turn of the millennium, |
would need training in Visio, GCLingua, GCCollab, file transfer protocol, the RTA, etc. Are you able to
provide some kind of instruction, documentation, training, online support for the initial getting up to speed
on those applications? Is that possible at all?

| have another question. | do not have wired Internet connection and | don't have a fax machine, which |
gather, works on a landline. Is it possible to, how strict are those particular conditions for you people?

Answer 5:

Yes, there is certainly support that we can provide on the applications we are asking suppliers to use
such as the RTA and GCLingua.

Fax machines are no longer used in our operations. As for the type of Internet to be used, section A4.6 of
the draft SOW included in the RFI states that "the contractor must have high-speed Internet access for
receiving and transmitting texts" and specifies that the contractor must use a recent version of Google
Chrome, Mozilla Firefox or Microsoft Edge to connect to GClingua. Article A4.6 also provides that "the
contractor is responsible for ensuring the compatibility of his computer system with the RTA".

Question 6:

Actually, | have a two-part question. The first is that I'm based abroad, so | want to know if it's a problem
to have suppliers who are abroad. The other is that, since you're the one looking for suppliers, | was
wondering if the process had been simplified a bit. | tried to do translation by going through the whole
process a few years ago, and it was so complicated that, after leaving my fingerprints behind after a trip
and going quite far in the process, | gave up because it was really, really complicated.

Answer 6:

Calls for tenders subsequent to a SA may be subject to the Canadian Content Policy. When they are,
bidders must certify that they meet the Canadian Content Policy for Canadian services. A Canadian
service is defined as follows: a Canadian service provided by an individual established in Canada is
considered a Canadian service. When a requirement involves the purchase of just one service, which is
provided by more than one individual, the service will be considered Canadian if at least 80% of the total
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bid price for the service is provided by individuals established in Canada. Therefore, a Canadian-based
supplier living abroad temporarily satisfy the Canadian Content Policy.

It is important to note that there will be two procurement tools for official language translation services for
parliamentary fields. RFSA EN966-140305 contains no security requirements, while RFSA EP745-
230361 does. It is therefore possible to qualify under RFSA EN966-140305 if you do not wish to
undertake the steps to meet the security requirements of RFSA EP745-230361. Although the process for
obtaining security clearances is daunting, security screening is necessary to ensure that only trusted
individuals and organizations with a need to know can access sensitive government information.

Question 7:

My question is further to a comment that was made. You guys are looking for people and it made me
think. A few years ago, the provincial government of Quebec had a test for English revisers, so they got
everybody together, we wrote the test and those who passed, we went on with the story. I'm thinking, if
you guys, rather than, it seems you are wasting a lot of time doing these calls to tender all the time, how
about you just make a massive call, get everybody who is interested to write the test. Those of us who
pass, then you can train that group of people. For the payment, yes, | know some people are on call at
night and what not, but there is already a pay scale for various tasks. Determine a pay scale for us if you
want to have top quality, then you can train us with whatever training we would need to get us up to
speed or up to date, and then we can have a pool of people, you say okay, you guys are going to be on
call for the next two weeks or late at night or rotate it among us so we don’t have to spend that week
worrying: will we be on call Tuesday or whatever? I'm just thinking that would be easier to manage. |
imagine this would be easier for you, to have a pool of people instead of going through the tender process
and then worrying about: oh, do we need an algorithm to eliminate the highest and the lowest bid. Just
give us something that is reasonable that we can all agree on it. Or something that is fairly reasonable.
Like everyone here probably has overlapping rates. Some are higher, some are lower. But also base it on
experience and performance too. I'm just thinking less work for you, more reliability for us.

Answer 7:

We invite you to fill out the questionnaire and propose ways to provide your services to help us meet the
needs of our clients based on the working conditions that were explained at the beginning of the
presentation.

Question 8:

| have a question | think will be quick to answer and a comment. The question is whether the test that you
are going to do to qualify suppliers in these fields will be split into the spoken language and parliamentary
documents, because as you said, not everybody can, or people are going to be perhaps better at one
than the other, and there are translators that are excellent at doing the spoken language and not so great
maybe with the documents. So, will that be split into the two areas and could people qualify in either?
And then, my next question is, if you really want to up the number of individuals that are working for you,
because as you mention, most of us here are freelancers and the reason that we are here is because we
don't qualify in other ways or are currently not under a contract with the Translation Bureau, because it's
so, there are so many barriers for individual translators. Yet, | think this is where you might find some of
the highest quality of translation, because there are so many people that have been doing, such as
myself, government translation for a very long time, but always through agencies which now many of us
are no longer open and willing to do because of all the cost-cutting. And so, part of my question was
whether, cause | just went through the whole process with the Immigration field as well, and was really
disappointed with, to have gone through the training, done the test, passed the test, got into the supply
arrangement and then to see, kind of the first contract go to at the tier 3 level which there was only one
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qualified supplier in all of Canada. So, it kinds of made me feel like, why did | spend that time to do the
training, do the test, get all of the necessary documentation, | went through the whole process to the
sensitive nature one, and now | feel like it was a waste of my time. And so | have a similar feeling with
this. | am very interested, but | may not invest my time without knowing that you are truly open to
implementing models that will allow you to work individually with freelancers and not only with companies
that can only satisfy either tier 2 or tier 3 requirements such as basically a directory of qualified suppliers.
Other levels of government do that. | have had contracts with the Government of Ontario, where they
have a list of qualified suppliers at a certain rate and you sort of go through the list or an automatic
assignment system or something like that.

Answer 8:

Yes, there will be two separate training and accreditation exams for the two specialties. The goal is to
provide sufficient information on the work and quality requirements, then validate that the candidates
possess the specific skills required to translate our documents.

The Bureau’s requirements for translation services vary and can be satisfied with contracts at Tier level 1,
2 or 3. However, please note that most of the contracts awarded in the current parliamentary field are at
the Tier 1 and 2 levels.

Question 9:

So, I've got a quick question about the process, because I've got the form in front of me, and so | wanted
to know, just to be really clear, the part you have to fill in is from item A4.1 of the questionnaire, the
description and scope of work? And then, will you contact us for the next steps? So, after this whole
process, we'll have to go through the standard process again? What's the minimum number of words
required? Do you have any idea?

Answer 9:

The questionnaire we invite the industry to complete can be found in Annex B of the main RFI document.
The deadline for submitting the completed questionnaire is November 8, 2023, 2 pm EST. The responses
received will then be analyzed by the Supply Arrangement (SA) authority and the project authority. This
analysis will enable Canada to better define its needs and make changes to the Statement of work (SOW)
if necessary. Once this has been done, Canada will publish an updated SOW on CanadaBuys, which will
include, among other things, proposed changes to the current parliamentary component, including the
creation of two new fields, adding accreditation in the two new fields as a mandatory technical criterion,
as well as other changes further to this RFI. Suppliers interested in qualifying will then be able to submit
an arrangement during one of the bidding periods indicated in the RFI.

It is possible, however, to submit an arrangement now to qualify for the current parliamentary field. The
bidder must demonstrate that he/she has the required qualifications and that he/she has translated a
minimum of 400,000 words in the parliamentary field over the five years prior to the date of submission of
the arrangement. For further details on the qualification process, please consult RFSA EN966-140305/L
or contact the RFSA authority at TPSGC.PAAMARepertoireBureau-
APSADirectoryBureau.PWGSC@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca. Please note that RFSA EP745-230361/A does not
currently include the parliamentary component, but the new fields of Spoken language - Current Political
Affairs and Parliamentary Documents will be added in the next SA update.
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Question 10:

So, if I understand correctly, between now and November 1, we'll submit the form with our answers, and
then what happens?

Answer 10:

See answer 9.

Question 11:;

So, | have a few questions and a few suggestions. Our company has been working for the parliamentary
sector for about 35 years. The main problem we've had over the years has been the fluctuating periods,
as you mentioned earlier, fluctuating demand, and the problem is this. Once we have a team dedicated to
this and working full-time on parliamentary texts, it's difficult to have completely dead periods, especially
when there's an election and then things drop to zero. So, in that case, what happens, of course, is that
we lose our team, so it's quite unfortunate. No matter how many new translators we train, there are still
fluctuations in demand, and that's a problem. My suggestion and question is as follows: as a first step,
would it be possible to make the dividing line between the Proceedings, what you call Spoken Language,
and Parliamentary Documents less strict, so that when there is a quiet period on the proceedings side,
the translators or suppliers, of which we are one, can be assigned parliamentary documents? As you can
see, that's where the problem lies. It would be difficult to commit to working in both fields at the same
time, as the demand would be particularly difficult to meet during certain periods when there are constant
fluctuations. You see, that's why we're accredited in both fields, so it's not a problem. If, for example,
there was a lack of work on the proceedings or spoken language side, you could assign us parliamentary
documents, we'd have absolutely no problem with that. But if the dividing line between the two is very
definite, we end up with nothing because when there's a drop in work on the proceedings side, we have
nothing to do.

Look, it's not a problem since over the years, as | say in 35 years we've seen a lot, there's been quite a bit
of change on the parliamentary side and | remember with nostalgia, in fact, a time when there was a lot
more flexibility on the part of those in charge of the parliamentary sector in particular, but the people who
were there before, in my opinion, at least, seemed to have more latitude in organizing the work. In other
words, at a certain point in time, for example, we weren't bound by some sort of, how shall | put it,
imperatives dictated by a software program that dictates, for example, that you've committed to doing so
many words a day, even if you have the capacity and can do more, we can't send you more, we'd have to
spread it out over time, but since that's not possible, we won't be able to use your services. This seems to
me to be a great way of shooting yourself in the foot. If there were more latitude in this regard, there might
be a way of simply coming to an amicable agreement on this sort of thing. Furthermore, given that we
submit an offer of services within the framework of the SA, which often binds us for periods of up to five
years, again, depending on the evolution of our team, there's no way of changing much in the terms of
the contract. Would it be possible to allow greater flexibility such that, for example, let's say you have
excess demand, we can take on more if we agree, of course, without it creating incredible administrative
problems?

Furthermore, if | may go a little further, we're talking here about assigning a supplier work for proceedings
and parliamentary documents. Now, could we dream a little more and wonder whether there might be a
way of assigning work to a particular supplier in all the specialties in which the company or supplier is
qualified? For example, let's say there's an election period, and for 18 months there's absolutely nothing
happening on the parliamentary side, or almost nothing, as I've experienced before. Wouldn't it be a good
idea to look elsewhere in the Translation Bureau and say, well, you are short-handed in such-and-such a
field, but it just so happens that our supplier is qualified in those fields? That's an ideal, | realize.
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Answer 11:

Work performed under a particular contract must comply with the scope of work of the contract. In other
words, for a contract in the Parliamentary Documents field, for example, the Translation Bureau can only
assign the type of texts to be translated as stipulated in article A2.1 of the provisional SOW.
Unfortunately, the "dividing lines" between contracts are very definite. On the other hand, we have added
an option in article A4.3 of the provisional SOW that will allow the Project Authority, if necessary and with
the agreement of the contractor, to send "a greater daily capacity, provided that the increase does not
exceed the maximum daily production capacity of the contract tier as defined in the SA."

PART B: PRESENTATION

(see next page)



mq\m epeue) EwEwcco_m_>9Qa< Bpeue) JuswWaIndol d
.+.m U ollgnd sedIAleS  puUE S90IASS OliaNd -*-

£2¢0¢ 'S¢ 1970120

nealng uone|suel] ‘SaAljeniu| ferads pue
uone|suel] Arejuswelred ‘1019a11qg ‘neaulo) auljore)

NOILV ISNVdL

neaing

AAVLINDNVI 19vd uonejsues]




(L |

€¢0c-¢c0c N 08E €¢0c—cc0c
NI d31VISNVHL SAH0M NI NOILV13d4dd41NI 40 SHNOH S33A0TdING
'€20¢-¢c0¢ ul swnjoA

uolnelaidiaqul Sl JO %EY pUR BWN|JOA uoIle|sue.l S JO %/ Pa2IN0sINQD
‘Yaseasay vySO Ag piom ayi ul Japinoid a31al1as abenbue)

y S30INY3S |
I i e A0 1s96.1e| YI9T payuel Sem pue Zz0z Ul Senuanal ul W.6TS palelauss
40 IYINID S, INIFANYIAOD 'SIseq A19A02381-1S09 e uo Ajpsow ‘salouabe
s R pue syuswedap [eisapay pue Areipnl syl ‘Juswelred Sanlas

‘sabenbue| ubis pue ubiaioj ‘snouabipul ‘[e1oijo ul
sadIAIas ABojoulwia) pue uoijelaldiaiul ‘uone|suel) reuondo sapinoid

epeue) juswauuoisinoiddy  epeued) JuswaINd0id
d@ﬁwqm”v 10 sol|gnd seoIAIeS pue s891A8S 21lgnd -*-

“‘nealng uole|suel] ayl

ANNOYOIAIVE




EPEUED)

mumcmoEmEm:co_m_>9Qa<mvmcmoEwEmSan_
10 so||gnd seoIAIeS pue sedIAIeS 21ignd -*-

e T

sannua Arejuswelred sonIoS o
uoiyendosdde Arejusweljred ybnoayy buipuny e
wealls Arejuaweljred

S14N092 pue salouabe ‘sjuswiyiedap [eiopa) SONIDS e
siseq A19A023J-1S09 € U0 AISON e

wealls |[eluswiiedag

14AdOW INVAd1S-OML V




epeue)

[ B |

mumcmoEmEmcco_m_>9Qa<mnmcmOEmEmSan_
10 so)|gnd se2IAI8S pue sedIAIeS 21ignd -*-

lonadns
spJepueis Alenb unQ

a|genobau-uou pue 1i0ys A1an Ajjesauab ‘Aren ue)
saul|peap INQ

Syjuow QT 1NOQe J3A0 SPIOM UOI|[IW OS
3WN[OA [enuue InQ

JBUOISSIWWOY) SIIY1T pue 1Salaiu JO 121jJuU0) ayl Jo 3210
132110 186png Arejuasweljied ayl Jo a0

Juawellred Jo Areiqi

a1euss

SUOWWO0) JO 3SnOoH

SJuUaI|d urew InQ

ANVIALS AdVININVITaVd




epeue) juswauuoisinoiddy  epeued) JuswaINd0id
d—@ﬁwqw”v 10 sol|gnd seoIAIeS pue s891A8S 21lgnd -*-

I»

S99)lwwod

9leuas pue

9SNOH JO YIom ayl
11oddns 0] pue sannp . 9)euas
Areyjuaweljred J1ay) S99]1IWWO0D 31eUaS pue 9] pue suowwo)
ul sueLeluaweljed 9SNOH Jo sbulpasdoud JO 9SNOH a3y ul
1ioddns ay) buunp Aes (suonuaniaiul) Aes
0] SjUBWNJOopP S9SSaUNIM pue Siojeuss SJ0jeuss pue SdiN
uanum bune|suel ] ‘'SHIN Yeym Bune|suel] reym bBune|suel |

Slu=aWnd0(

E

o 6 O
INJINNOAJIANG TVNOILVH4dO




(L |

epeue)

mumcmoEmEm:co_m_>9Qa<mvmcmoEwEmSan_
10 so)|gnd se2IAI8S pue sedIAIeS 21ignd -*-

TS SdYD WM uswainss samoa iy

120|duiaI e I3RS G
< > uoqusmIE [330|g | @ o

(oiEr>
?n::u?.ﬁ::v ?:E:n@.v __vﬂ._.m._mn__.v “=lie} 3| 3P J=2nuUijuod

suo|[e snop “seowacad saf 12 saufedidiunw s3] suep sauleualied sou J2AR ulew e suep urew ‘sAed
ne 1noued sUOSsIE) 3] SNOU JWLWOD *23¢3ND NP 1uaWwawaAnoh 3] JaAe JeueuaLed UD 12 U23U0D
ap suossife snou anb v|3d dnod 153, *si2inbul Juos suab 3p dnodneaq anb suoAes sNoON<FEEEL )

(Faleear> ">3q2n0 ne Juawabo] np asud 31312
JaAB JapIe unod SIe||op 3P SUOI|IW Q06 2P UILWIISSIISAAUI 2410U JISIIRI2U0D Inod Juawaj|anide
suojjieArl] SNON JuzWaBo] 3| suep J3saaul nod sazuue sap sindap 33g2aND NP JU3WIWIANOG

2] J2AR UlRW B| SURP UIBLL 2[[IRARI) SUOAR SNOU “JURPISAUd 2| INASUON £FELEEd ) <I05m0 )

Burfeadguosiag)

(@R ()17 ‘2a3siuiw 2iwead) nespnug uisnf Cuoy sl o7 <uoeny o) «TiResdsuoseg ) <Ione e )

[UOBUBAIZIU >
(Gemoar> (PELleiear>  XNDLIIS N 35U 31195 aipuaid juawajeuy 13 « nd sieane[ » no « np sreane [ » red
uR3UBWWOD sasedd SaP AIAIRS SNOU P J312.44. BA 2a1siuiw Jaiwaad 2] anb 22-159 puenD<FEEREID)

[BEleiEdr) " XNRI2q]| Sap UB|Iq 3] BJIOA "3|qhop
e uaA0| np xud 3| ‘noanod ne uswazuwizanob 32 ap sue 1uny saudy “luswabo) np 35U B 3p 25ned
® aAeIB6R s sjuaned sin@| 3P 21UBS B| LINA03 NP LD UR 3UR| JUO SUD3P3W §7 ‘J3qanD Ny</FErEe D)

(EEleiEar> "1uyy sed reu af ‘Juapisaid 3| IN2ISUO|N <fEleEd ) EN0 )

- (ComEmnr > (AdN ‘pns-Agewing) youis 1e2wbel - <ToeEny 5) <Fiesdsuosiag ) < Uonuersi )
<EUE

WX EGHIFS]201g - uoRanpel ] | [UX'EGESEIL 4001 - [2UIBHD

.rf? Gestionnaire d'attribuls ")

@ poAd O+ - B TE Y R xx 7oA
Bpiy S|qe] s|Ing uomasu| jeuuoq abBeyoyy uompl Isiy3ly

298 7 - 2L Z0'GH) unsny mespny) G-

035 57 - L L0'GL) eswber 'ybuig

(png-Aqeuwing)=swber ybuig - L1051 L& A

s1eq3q - uoisiiay [

NOILVISNVAL OL NOILNIALGILNI INOd4 -S31vddd




Epeue)

I»

THIS SAvD WNN - wswsmes ainsT

< v_| Bureadguosiad Juohuasal] [y | @ o

EEEED> “UISnIqeq S PN AR NOA Hjuey | SFEISEEE) <TEE)

- {oemEmwr > 2ubedwey

‘Tonenv ) <Buresdsuosiad ) < IoRusAism

addiyd-sioduel] ‘uoy

(FoRvEraTT > (Uo7 > (FELsear> Psied

15nl | sanssi Jo sadAy 3yl uo Ajesiy1dads op pinod am Jeym Sem pPalamsue
paiuem Aayy uonsanb ay) 1ng ‘uone|siba| Jo pury siyl BuiAey ul SaLIUNOD
Auew jo peaye aue am eyl paziubodal A3y "|jiq SIY} ABY 2M JeY) 235 O)
pa1ox2 Alaa Aj[en1oe a1am A3y | | JO 1X21U0D 3Y) Ul SIS1LIM PUR S10108 231
s1s1ue Jo) suoidaloid ybBu 241 Bulleaad 248 aM 1Ry 2UNS YBW 0] BpRUR)
Ul Op ued M JByM sem 2w Bupjse a1am Ayl suonsanb 2yl Jjo UQCFEEEID)

(F=IEED y "UOISIAR|R) PUe Wiy

10J > J0oMm oYM sI31M AQ US1ILIM S|BLISIBW JO 35N 3yl pue sabewr 1o s3d10A
,51010® JO 35N 3y1 0] 123dsaJ yum Aprenoiued ‘Adisnpul sue syl uo |y Jo
1oedWwi 3Y1 pue [y INOge uaq Sey $3X1s 35041 ul dn 3Wod 3AeY 1BY] S2NSSs]
3Y1 Jo 3uo ‘rendiued u] "s31e1S PIUUN Y] Ul SIYLIS 3YT YUIM S31BIS paliun
241 u Bbuluaddey s yeym Buiydyem usaqg 2AA3Y ] “PIIND SIFILM JO sI3quIsw
2Je oYM SIBILUM pUR ‘YY1 DV Jo siaquaw ‘Ajlunwiwod Aw ul s10108 JO 10|

B yum Bupjjel sem | J3wwins 15ed siyl J3A0 pue ‘1DU1SIP OIPNIs Wi} B 3ARY

| “Aaisnpur spe abue| Ausa e sey Ayunwiwod Aw Jeyl 1oe) 3yl Inoge pay|el
an2am 1sed ayy ul mouwy | 313y Bulaq 10} noA yuey) “ISISIUIN <FEIEEI O]

)

Aepol 22111WWOD 18 213y 2q 01 18240 53] "noA yuey | <FETeed o) <uewon o)

(Bunesdsuoslaqr > - (Uogemrws > ()1
‘yuojueg—oluoldo | ) uisnigeq =1n [ "5 <Uonenly o) <Tumeadsuosiag o) <ToRuariamn o
SIS

MR ERZFFGL H20IF - UoRINpRI ] | WX ERZEFGL 43013 - [2uibug

‘ﬁ Gestionnaire d'attributs

S MK+ = BF TE Y R G| Xx |7 o4da

Sply =|qe) SN uomssu] jewicy sBeyoyy UOHPY Al

4 L 13

(228 8¢ - pEi0T:L1) BN uisnigeq w +
£ 1) addiyg-sioduelq subedweyn w +

Z Ul | - |91 1) 2nr usnigeg
spow /g7 T Lz L-LraLLL) 0L 2oja [rgS
198 MONIE E

(yuopueg-ojucio]) SInf ‘ulsniqed - LEgLi/L L& PG

X O -

PiE-@ r-4EF - BELE

3w - uoisinay [

epeue) juswauuoisinoiddy
10 so)|gnd se2IAI8S

ANAUIR B 7 HIVIL)

punoqyy3ry [ac

epeuR) JUBWaIN0Id
pue se2IAIeS 2llgqnd

O 6 —©

i+l

NOILVISNVAL OL NOILNIAGLNI INOd4 -SA3LLINNOD




I»

epeue) juswsauuoisinoiddy  epeue) juswaind0id
d—ﬁﬂwgwmv 10 sol|gnd seoIAIeg pue seo1neS 21 ignd -*-

SUOISSIWQNS uoieyNsSu0 J1jgnd pue SassauliM WoJ) Sjalg

(seinuiw Bunaaw ‘sapinb Jasn ‘sainpadoid ‘saidijod) SsjuswNIoP SAIIRASIUILPY
Slap|oyasnoH

sasnoy yioq ui premio) 1ybnoiq suonnad pue suonow ‘suonsan
salrewwns aAne|siba

s1iodal saniwwod Arejuswellred

sajou Buijaliq yuaweljred jo Areiqi

SINGINNOOA AGVLINIINVI1dVd




Epeue)

I»

mum:moEoEmcco_mSoaa,qmnmcm.OEmEmSan_
10 so)|gnd se2IAI8S pue sedIAIeS 21ignd -*-

1[ea1 Mau 8y YlIM [eap 01 uonisod Ja118q e Ul 8q 0] JUem 9\

S82IAJIBS JO Alenb sy aziwixew 03 Juem sp\
l1om Ajeas Arequsweljred 109984 10U op Juswabuelly Alddng Jualind ay) ul surewop ayl
AHM
wiayl yum sdiysuoire|al ssauisng aAllonIsuod urejurew pue sialjddns ano 01 s|00) apinoid
SJ90Ue|93l1} MaU 11pPalddy
sjuawnooq Arejuswellied

SleJJy [eanijod uaiin) — abenbue] uayods
:SUlRWIOP Mau OM] 31eal)

Aoeioowap ueipeue) Jo Huluonouny Jadoud ayy 01 renuassa sadlnlas Alenb-ybiy jo A1aaljgp panunuo)

PROYIOM Ul SUOITeN)IN|) paloadxaun Yyiim [eap 1a1ad 0l Al|Igixa|) 181eals

1VHM

AAdIHOV OL LINVM M LVHM




I»

Epeue)

mumcmoEmEmcco_m_>oaa<mumcmOEmEmSan_
10 so)|gnd se2IAI8S pue sedIAIeS 21ignd -*-

ifeme all4 ¢suonsand
¢9Ige1 sy 01 Bulig nok op reym
¢,9s0doud noA op 1ey/\

¢,sh djay noA ued moH

ISHNOA SI d00'1d 4HL




epeue) juswauuoisinoiddy  epeued) JuswaINd0id
w@)m:wg 10 so1Ignd seoINIeS pue s891A8S 21lgnd - *-

(L |

©2'06 0sbmd-obsdipneaulod auijored
uolne|suel] \CmucmEm_:mn_ ‘nNeaulo) auljole)d
©2'06 0sbmd-obsdipuoirelnd-s|jagesi
JU2WaiNd0Iid ‘uojlels) a||ages|

SN LIOVINOD
4

o




	AMD 003 - QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS_PRESENTATION_RFI EN966-140305-M-EN.pdf
	Parliamentary Translation - Information Session - EN.pdf
	Diapositive 1 Parliamentary translation
	Diapositive 2
	Diapositive 3
	Diapositive 4
	Diapositive 5
	Diapositive 6
	Diapositive 7
	Diapositive 8
	Diapositive 9
	Diapositive 10
	Diapositive 11 Contact us Isabelle Gratton, Procurement isabelle.gratton@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca Caroline Corneau, Parliamentary Translation caroline.corneau@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca


